RUTLEDGE, ECENIA, PURNELL & HOFFMAN

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

STEPHEN A. ECENIA RICHARD M. ELLIS KENNETH A. HOFFMAN LORENA A. HOLLEY MICHAEL G. MAIDA MARTIN P McDONNELL J. STEPHEN MENTON

POST OFFICE BOX 551, 32302-0551 215 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 420 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301-1841

> TELEPHONE (850) 681-6788 TELECOPIER (850) 681-6515

R. DAVID PRESCOTT HAROLD F. X. PURNELL MARSHA E. RULE GARY R. RUTLEDGE MAGGIE M. SCHULTZ

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS PARSONS B. HEATH MARGARET A. MENDUNI

December 13, 2006

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 110 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

060796-TP

Re: Application of GTC, Inc. d/b/a GT Com and St. Joe Communications, Inc. d/b/a GT Com Long Distance for Approval of Change of Fictitious Name

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing is an original and fifteen copies of this letter which sets forth the request of GTC, Inc. for approval by the Florida Public Service Commission of the change of its fictitious name from GT Com to FairPoint Communications and the request of St. Joe Communications, Inc. for approval of the change of its fictitious name from GT Com Long Distance to Fair Point Long

CMP	Distance. Enclosed also in support of this Application and request are an original and fifteen copies of the letters issued by the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations dated October 11,
COM_	2006, acknowledging the change in the fictitious names of the two entities as previously described.
CTR _ ECR _	Accordingly, GTC, Inc. and St. Joe Communications, Inc. respectfully request that the Commission administratively approve the changes in fictitious names for the two entities as follows:
GCL .	(1) GTC, Inc. d/b/a GT Com, Certificate No. 29, to GTC, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications.
RCA SCR	(2) St. Joe Communications, Inc. d/b/a GT Com Long Distance to St. Joe Communications, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Long Distance.
SGA SEC	
OTH	FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS DOCUMENT NUMBE

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

11406 DEC 138

RUTLEDGE, ECENIA, PURNELL & HOFFMAN

Page 2 December 13, 2006

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter "filed" and returning the copy to me. Thank you for your assistance with this filing.

Sincerely,

Kenneth A. Hoffman

KAH/rl

Enclosures

cc:

Ms. Toni McCoy

Mr. Mark Ellmer Susan Sowell, Esq.

Gtcom\bayo dec 13 06tr



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 11, 2006

FAIRPOINT LONG DISTANCE 521 E. MOREHEAD STREET SUITE 250 CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

Subject: FAIRPOINT LONG DISTANCE

REGISTRATION NUMBER: G06284900015

This will acknowledge the filing of the above fictitious name registration which was registered on October 11, 2006. This registration gives no rights to ownership of the name.

Each fictitious name registration must be renewed every five years between January 1 and December 31 of the expiration year to maintain registration. Three months prior to the expiration date a statement of renewal will be mailed.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUSINESS TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN WRITING IF THEIR MAILING ADDRESS CHANGES. Whenever corresponding please provide assigned Registration Number.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter you may contact our office at (850) 245-6058.

Reinstatement Section Division of Corporations

Letter No. 806A00060517

BOOUMENT NUMBER-DATE

11406 DEC 138

APPLICATION FOR REGISTA. . (ION OF FICTITIOUS NAME

	FairPoint Long Distance						
	Fictitious Name to be Registere 521 East Morehead Str		tions if name includes "Con	o" or "Inc")			
	Suite 250				06 OCT 11	AM III: 5	
	Mailing Address of Business				SEURLIAR TALLAHASS	Y OF STA	IL. IOA
	Charlotte, NC 28202	State	Zip Co		ALLAHASS	SEC. LEON	IDM
3. 1	Florida County of principa	al place of	business: Gulf		٠.		
	(see instruct	ions if more the	an one county)		This sp	pace for offic	ce use only
A.	Owner(s) of Fictitious N	lame If In	dividual(s): (Use a	n attachment if	necessary):		
1.	Last Firs	st	M.I.	2. Last	·	First	M.I.
	Address			Address			
	City	State	Zip Code	City		State	Zip Code
В.	Owner(s) of Fictitious N		her than an indivi	dual: (Use attac	hment if nece	essary):	
1.	St. Joe Communication Entity Name	ns, inc.		2. Entity Nar	ne		
	P.O. Box 220, 502 Ced	cil G. Cost	in Sr. Blvd.	, 			
	Address Port St. Joe, FL 32457	7		Address			
		State	Zip Code	City		State	Zip Code
	FIORIDA Registration Number H68022 FEI Number: 592571958			Florida	a Registration	Number	
					umber:		
	Applied for	Not	Applicable		Applied for		t Applicable
	ve) the undersigned being the si	ole (all the) pa e with Section	arty(ies) owning interest in 865.09, F.S., I (we) un	n the above fictitious derstand that the sign	name, certify that	the information all have the sa	indicated on this fo
l (v	true and accurate. In accordance						_
is t	true and accurate. In accordance ade under oath. (At Least One S	signature Heq	juired)	. ↓ .			
is t	true and accurate. In accordance	signature Heq		, e			
is t	true and accurate. In accordance ade under oath. (At Least One S	ell	NO 6 06	Signature	of Owner	C	rate
is t	true and accurate. In accordance ade under oath. (At Least One S	ell	10/6/06	Signature Phone Num			ate
is t ma	signature of Owner Viu Ponone Number: 704-227-	SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION OF TH	SECTION 4 ONLY	Phone Num	ber:		
is t ma	signature of Owner Viu Ponone Number: 704-227-	SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION OF TH	SECTION 4 ONLY	Phone Num	ber:		
is t ma	signature of Owner Viu Ponone Number: 704-227-	3647 DMPLETE DR OWNE	SECTION 4 ONLY	Phone Num	ber:	OUGH 4:	
Pr	Signature of Owner Viv Properties of Owner Viv Propert	3647 DMPLETE DR OWNE	SECTION 4 ONLY RSHIP CHANGE C	Phone Num OMPLETE SEC	ber:	OUGH 4:	
Pr F(Signature of Owner Viu Ponone Number: 704-227-50R CANCELLATION COOR FICTITIOUS NAME COOR the undersigned	MPLETE DR OWNE	SECTION 4 ONLY RSHIP CHANGE Concel the fictiti	Phone Num OMPLETE SEC ous name ered on	ber:	OUGH 4:	
Pr F(Signature of Owner Viv Properties of Owner Viv Propert	MPLETE DR OWNE	SECTION 4 ONLY RSHIP CHANGE Concel the fictiti	Phone Num OMPLETE SEC ous name ered on	ber:	OUGH 4:	

Mark the applicable boxes

☐ Certificate of Status — \$10

☐ Certified Copy — \$30

NON-REFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE: \$50



October 11, 2006

FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS 521 E. MOREHEAD STREET SUITE 250 CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

Subject: FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS

REGISTRATION NUMBER: G06284900016

This will acknowledge the filing of the above fictitious name registration which was registered on October 11, 2006. This registration gives no rights to ownership of the name.

Each fictitious name registration must be renewed every five years between January 1 and December 31 of the expiration year to maintain registration. Three months prior to the expiration date a statement of renewal will be mailed.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUSINESS TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN WRITING IF THEIR MAILING ADDRESS CHANGES. Whenever corresponding please provide assigned Registration Number.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter you may contact our office at (850) 245-6058.

Reinstatement Section Division of Corporations

Letter No. 306A00060517

APPLICATION FOR REGIST...ATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME

Note: Acknowledgements/certificates will be sent to the address in Section 1 only.

Fictitious Name to be Registered (see instructions if name includes "Corp" or "Inc")						
521 East More	ehead Street					
Suite 250						
	Mailing Address of Business Charlotte, NC 28202					
City	State	Zip Code				
3. Florida County o	of principal place of business:	Gulf				
	•					
	(see instructions if more than one county)					

Section 1

06 OCT | | AM | |: 49

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

A. O	wner(s) of Fict	titious Name If Ir	ndividual(s): (Use	an attach	ment if necess	sary):	
1.	Last	First	M.I.	2.	Last	First	M.I.
			770.1				
	Address				Address		
	City	State	Zip Code		City	State	Zip Code
в. о	wner(s) of Fic	titious Name If c	ther than an indi	vidual: (Us	e attachment	if necessary):
1.	GTC, Inc.			2.			,
١.	Entity Name	500.0	the On Division	۷.	Entity Name		
	P.O. Box 220, Address	502 Cecil G. Cos	stin Sr. Blvd.		Address	***	
	Port St. Joe, F	L 32457			Addiood		
	City	State	Zip Code		City	State	Zip Code
Florida Registration Number 013878				Florida Regist	ration Number	er	
FEI Number: 590432770			FEI Number:				
	☐ Appl	lied for No	ot Applicable		☐ Appli	ied for	Not Applicable
l (we) the undersigned, b	accordance with Section	on 865.00 E.S. 1 (wa)	understand th	at the cionature(s) i	helow shall have	the same legal effect as if
is tru made	e and accurate. In a under oath. (At Le	accordance with Section accordance accordance with Section accordance with Sec	on 865.09, F.S., I (we) equired)	understand th	at the signature(s) t	below shall have	the same legal effect as if
Pho	signature of Owner one Number: 7	accordance with Sections of the Signature Residual Control of the Signatur	on 865.09, F.S., I (we) equired)	Pho	at the signature(s) to signature of Owner ne Number:	below shall have	the same legal effect as if
Pho FOI	e and accurate. In a under oath. (At Le suder oath.) Signature of Owner one Number: 7 R CANCELLAT R FICTITIOUS	accordance with Sections of the Signature Residual Control of the Signatur	equired) SECTION 4 ONLERSHIP CHANGE y cancel the fict	Pho	Signature of Owner ne Number: FE SECTIONS me	1 THROUGH	Date
Pho FOI	e and accurate. In a under oath. (At Le suder oath.) Signature of Owner one Number: 7 R CANCELLAT R FICTITIOUS	accordance with Sections of the Signature Residual Control of the Signatur	equired) SECTION 4 ONLERSHIP CHANGE y cancel the fict	Pho	Signature of Owner ne Number: FE SECTIONS me	1 THROUGH	Date

Mark the applicable boxes

☐ Certificate of Status — \$10

☐ Certified Copy — \$30

NON-REFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE: \$50